

Kettering Town Council 10 Headlands Kettering NN15 7HP

01536 697490

clerk@ketteringtowncouncil.gov.uk www.ketteringtowncouncil.gov.uk

To: All Members of the Allotments Working Group, plus Kettering and South End Allotment Associations

You are requested to attend a meeting of the Kettering Town Council Allotments Working Group at 6.20pm on 29<sup>th</sup> February 2024. in the Town Council offices at 10 Headlands, Kettering NN15 7HP

**Martin Hammond** 

AWG23/06 AOB

Town Clerk, Kettering Town Council

22nd February 2024

## **AGENDA**

AWG23/01	To receive and accept apologies for absence
AWG23/02	<ul> <li>Review of initiatives undertaken during 2023</li> <li>Fencing Windmill Avenue</li> <li>Asbestos removal, Margaret Rd</li> <li>Tree works, Northfield Ave</li> <li>Love Wildlife Grants at South End Allotments <ul> <li>Night garden - Butterfly Moth and Bat enrichment</li> <li>Nesting bird habitats</li> </ul> </li> </ul>
AWG23/03	Outstanding actions – ground clearance at Scott Rd allotments – Probation Service
AWG23/04	Priorities for 2024/5
AWG23/05	Seed exchanges in 2024